
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

No.
291
209
424
268
416
235
441
150
276
425
677
267
431
404
440
505
175
692
447
457
633
477
169
556
453
155
513
642
454
246
260
205
474
490
622
410
605
433
645
72

506
214
417
285
459
218
503
463
492
475
494
234
213
524
211
621
486
610

Name
Grönvall Eero
Kujanpää Juho
Lampinen Mika
Väisänen Matti
Frilander Timo
Aronen Jani
Kinkkula Atte
Oksanen Petri
Halttunen Jarkko
Rajala Sami
Tanner Joose
Vuorinen Toni
Salokoski Heikki
Jantunen Jouko
Jylhä Jukka-Pekka
Koskinen Mikael
Ruhala Jarno
Vuoriniemi Juha
Ouni Antti
Hoven Joonas
Myllynen Teemu
Haarala Topi
Vento Luukas
Moilanen Toni
Näkkilä Nico
Nykänen Kari
Jämsä Toni
Norvasto Mikko
Virtanen Ismo
Käpylä Pasi
Rossi Raine
Seppänen Pekka
Karjalainen Aleksi
Helenius Janne
Lappalainen Petteri
Aleksandroff Janne
Kainulainen Heikki
Riitamäki Jani
Pankka Tomi
Turunen Tuomas
Oksanen Tuomo
Virtanen Jesse
Koskinen Janne
Åfeldt Petri
Karppanen Esa
Kähkölä Aarne
Ylikörkkö Olli
Ivakko Tuomas
Ylikoski Ari-Jukka
Vuori Miska
Tuominen Sami
Hoven Eetu
Fabritius Taneli
Ylisuutari Jan-Petri
Harala Jari
Laakso Jarno
Virtanen Kimmo
Keinänen Mika

Make
Suzuki
KTM
Kawasaki
Yamaha
KTM
KTM
Honda
KTM
KTM
Honda
KTM
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husaberg
TM
Kawasaki
KTM
Yamaha
Husaberg
Kawasaki
Husaberg
Yamaha
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Husaberg
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM
Suzuki
Honda
KTM
Suzuki
KTM
Gas Gas
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM
KTM
Husaberg
Husqvarna
Honda

Club

Kytönen Motorsport
Yamaha Center Kuopio

RACING BIKE FINLAND
Huolto-Kaksikko Racing
MOTOCENTER RACING

Yamaha Center Tampere

Pek-Kone Kawasaki Racing
JOKAMIESENDURO.FI
Motokeidas Racing Team
TEAM ÖRTHÉN
Motokeidas Racing Team

Team FreeRacer

TEAM MOLITOR
Team Sporttikone

JOKAMIESENDURO.FI

Diff

6.366
7.467

2:38.015
2:38.605
2:39.514
2:46.333
2:47.835
3:14.339
3:22.664
3:53.774
4:15.131
4:40.327
4:53.326
4:57.663
5:26.792
5:29.067
5:47.923
6:03.232
6:03.846
6:14.292
6:15.642
7:04.117
7:13.406
7:39.645
7:47.933
8:12.049
8:13.664
8:14.435
8:40.210
8:44.274
8:54.699
9:04.249
9:09.910
9:24.718
9:29.828
9:30.617
9:33.323

10:07.267
10:10.783
10:12.750
10:14.299
10:14.863
10:20.406
10:35.861
10:36.796
10:38.374
10:38.811
10:39.652
10:40.773
10:44.571
10:47.712
10:48.638
11:24.260
11:33.906
11:38.893
11:55.900
12:03.321

Gap

6.366
1.101

2:30.548
0.590
0.909
6.819
1.502

26.504
8.325

31.110
21.357
25.196
12.999
4.337

29.129
2.275

18.856
15.309
0.614

10.446
1.350

48.475
9.289

26.239
8.288

24.116
1.615
0.771

25.775
4.064

10.425
9.550
5.661

14.808
5.110
0.789
2.706

33.944
3.516
1.967
1.549
0.564
5.543

15.455
0.935
1.578
0.437
0.841
1.121
3.798
3.141
0.926

35.622
9.646
4.987

17.007
7.421

Best Tm
14:21.457
14:40.185
14:49.943
14:39.865
15:07.891
15:04.669
14:49.243
14:58.900
15:08.104
15:07.188
15:10.196
15:21.452
15:22.704
15:21.387

15:18.908
15:20.346
15:34.800
15:40.688
15:38.259
15:32.787
15:13.656
15:51.318
15:38.917
15:36.195
15:21.658
15:13.282
15:45.327
16:02.163
15:56.500
15:41.746
16:01.545
15:50.469
16:20.146
16:03.384
15:58.480
15:46.820
16:01.748
15:58.651
16:18.278
15:59.474
15:57.007
15:52.418
15:31.832
15:57.835
16:16.635
16:10.991
16:09.137
15:53.512
16:02.312
16:06.971
16:02.242
15:58.946
15:54.252
15:42.810
16:02.447
16:23.173
16:28.128

Laps
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

Points
25
22
20
18
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory
6.366

Avg. Speed
32,187

Best Lap Tm
14:21.457

Best Speed
38,446

Best Lap by
291 - Grönvall Eero
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Pos
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

No.
198
483
542
219
473
176
469
499
420
668
259
534
223
551
697
159
650
207
515
520
168
272
275
652
545
208
533
224
619
528
139
282
497
481
525
501
546
563
679
210
467
181
287
227
607
212
582
231
643
611
674
606
547
177
265
476
632
527

Name
Möttönen Tomi
Tenhunen Ville
Penttinen Sakari
Viinanen Matti
Säämänen Sami
Miettinen Oskari
Puurunen Jukka
Huuskonen Tuomas
Kiiski Mika
Sarkimo Esa
Laine Jani
Harmoinen Antti
Karjalainen Juhana
Kokkonen Ville
Kosonen Jaska
Tarhonen Toni
Poijärvi Sakari
Saarni Juha
Malinen Timo
Malvisalo Jani
Mäenpää Joni
Kantonen Iikka
Salo Jouni
Putkonen Jaakko
Parviainen Tommi
Lampila Tommi
Laaksonen Marko
Heinonen Markus
Kuuslampi Reijo
Niemelä Kim
Almark Henri
Mäenpää Jarno
Hirn Juho
Tuomainen Timo
Siivonen Jouni
Kalliokoski Sami
Rinkinen Jaakko
Lind Oskar
Tikkanen Heikki
Halmela Janne
Ratinen Teemu
Solonen Tommi
Ojala Hannu
Ahola Joona
Karhunen Tero
Martinpelto Roni
Toivonen Tuomo
Hakola Miika
Nykänen Jari
Kekki Timo
Suhonen Jani
Kankainen Tony
Mäkelä Mika
Uimonen Esa
Loven Jere
Rantanen Marko
Muhonen Kai
Kokkonen Tuomo

Make
KTM
Yamaha
Honda
KTM
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
TM
KTM
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Honda
Yamaha
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
KTM
KTM
Yamaha
KTM
Husqvarna
Honda
Yamaha
KTM
Honda
Honda
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Gas Gas
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
Kawasaki
KTM
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
Yamaha
Gas Gas
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Husaberg
Husqvarna
KTM
Husaberg
Gas Gas
KTM
Honda
Yamaha
Husqvarna
Gas Gas
Suzuki

Club
Motokeidas Racing Team
Yamaha Center Kuopio
Team Bike Forum

Daytona Motorsport

Yamaha Center Tampere

www.se-team.net

Motokeidas Racing Team
TEAM MOLITOR

www.se-team.net

Team moto24.fi

Yamaha Racing

KULTAKESKUS

JPSalonen Motorsport

Diff
12:10.103
12:27.565
12:28.422
12:30.102
12:47.266
13:22.106
13:32.510
14:07.763
14:17.181
14:26.584
14:45.703
14:49.245
14:56.816
14:57.603
15:14.740
15:21.601
15:28.364
15:30.334
15:32.425
15:35.469
15:39.443
15:40.391
15:43.409
15:52.994
15:54.156
15:55.125
15:56.179
16:00.567
16:08.274
16:10.207
16:14.713
16:20.357
16:52.754
17:32.704

1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap

Gap
6.782

17.462
0.857
1.680

17.164
34.840
10.404
35.253
9.418
9.403

19.119
3.542
7.571
0.787

17.137
6.861
6.763
1.970
2.091
3.044
3.974
0.948
3.018
9.585
1.162
0.969
1.054
4.388
7.707
1.933
4.506
5.644

32.397
39.950
1 Lap

56.102
4:34.298

1.852
3.869

12.726
52.481
28.612
5.248
3.002

11.143
15.896
6.146

15.832
2.819
1.618
1.556
2.033

10.068
7.697
4.768

15.333
4.435
3.039

Best Tm
16:07.755
16:10.278
16:09.559
16:04.110
16:08.405
16:13.395
16:39.137
16:24.694
16:23.400
16:33.036
16:25.260
16:08.766
16:21.295
16:09.828
16:28.412
16:15.545
16:17.816
16:24.290
16:29.126
16:38.757
16:05.706
16:19.192
16:46.636
16:36.602
16:25.917
16:36.552
15:59.102
16:34.358
16:03.454
16:35.377

16:29.635
17:09.735
16:33.265
16:23.532
16:12.776
16:36.322
16:30.723
16:57.814
16:43.359
16:08.734
16:52.073
17:04.649
17:02.474
16:52.216
16:56.054
16:50.258
17:30.605
17:16.663
16:59.432
17:46.128
17:34.186
17:42.007
16:42.017
17:31.048
17:15.772
17:42.460
17:12.940

Laps
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

Points
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory
6.366

Avg. Speed
32,187

Best Lap Tm
14:21.457

Best Speed
38,446

Best Lap by
291 - Grönvall Eero
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Pos
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

No.
558
522
507
518
230
543
487
217
221
665
574
626
521
595
529
552
293
561
649
675
589
658
593
134
250
249
290
288
244
538
226
573
517
571
69

578
229
661
284
236
187
292
587
569
690
160
274
565
289
153
504
669
581
559
252
257
577
539

Name
Julku Kimmo
Jäntti Jaakko
Valkeasalo Pasi
Helenius Markku
Salminen Jyri
Hokkanen Henri
Niemi Tapio
Ruopas Matti
Spännäri Jori
Salonen Taneli
Kuutela Kari
Lipponen Riku
Hasari Jukka
Eskola Marko
Koli Marko
Launis Teemu
Honkala Mikael
Varis Rami
Pirskanen Nico
Suomela Anssi
Alatalo Erno
Råberg Miika
Anttila Sami
Almark Tommi
Toikka Simo
Nykänen Arttu
Jokinen Sami
Ihalainen Harri
Sälpä Jari
Väänänen Mikko
Husso Timo
Hellman Arttu
Rantanen Pekka
Kujanen Joni
Suhonen Janne
Sipponen Niklas
Koski Mika
Sadinkangas Jarkko
Ihalainen Miikka
Korpela Matti
Kaltiokumpu Kimmo
Halmesaari Mika
Aittokoski Jari
Suhonen Marko
Vaskelainen Markku
Laine Hannu
Soini Risto
Koli Pekka
Ahonen Mika
Paukkunen Visa
Mutikainen Jari
Savinen Joni
Ikonen Jari-Hannu
Finnilä Tero
Siltanen Jukka
Lumioksa Teemu
Mattila Esa
Niemi Antti

Make
Husaberg
KTM
Honda
Husqvarna
KTM
KTM
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Honda
KTM
Husqvarna
Kawasaki
KTM
Gas Gas
Honda
KTM
Husaberg
KTM
KTM
Husqvarna
Honda
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Honda
KTM
Suzuki
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
KTM
Kawasaki
Husqvarna
Suzuki
KTM
KTM
KTM
Gas Gas
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM

Club
JOKAMIESENDURO.FI

www.se-team.net

offroadpro.fi
Team Bike Forum

TEAM ÖRTHÉN

TEAM MOLITOR

Team Bike Forum

Kytönen Motorsport

DYNASET Offroad Areena

JOKAMIESENDURO.FI

TEAM ÖRTHÉN

Diff
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap

2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps

Gap
1.293
1.819
2.052

12.098
24.395
3.287
0.597
0.642

25.156
17.114
6.355
2.430
5.045
2.100
1.211
6.681

27.435
4.388

10.933
2.575
6.749
9.849

15.218
0.851
0.699
8.394
2.218
8.676

12.383
28.552
3.313

1:05.578
16.327
22.600

7.375
24.811
4.787

33.356
5.423
0.986

35.614
7.174

40.116
43.636
2.866

2:45.548
31.192

2:01.969
1:24.206

1 Lap
19:23.860
9:35.169

1.075
13.977

2:02.199
9.012

57.587
2.593

Best Tm
17:40.642
17:29.493
17:15.730
17:15.195
17:13.883
17:53.675
16:55.901
17:27.901
18:02.892
17:43.505
17:42.027
17:11.494
17:34.683
17:37.492
17:13.449
17:33.159
17:45.362
17:33.384
17:28.530
17:19.580
17:37.146
18:09.104
17:57.727
17:41.591
17:40.251
17:11.907
16:30.026
17:27.003
17:21.928
18:16.956
17:20.763
18:11.185
17:51.630
17:54.382
18:26.696
17:58.352
17:43.436
18:19.360
17:51.532
17:59.447
18:30.780
18:24.946
19:02.065
18:16.041
17:08.269
18:53.717
18:50.928
18:56.016
18:12.235
15:05.954

18:07.597
19:11.904
16:38.890
19:05.234
19:30.564
19:21.383
17:14.710

Laps
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Points
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory
6.366

Avg. Speed
32,187

Best Lap Tm
14:21.457

Best Speed
38,446

Best Lap by
291 - Grönvall Eero
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Pos
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

No.
216
242
655
154
526
233
462
262
286
531
485
255
502
180
277
232

Name
Valaja Kalle
Kiintonen Antti
Rantanen Niklas
Nyman Harri
Sundström Lasse
Ahvenainen Timo
Järvinen Teemu
Vehkalahti Tuomas
Kaijalainen Jaakko
Hiltunen Kim
Eerola Jonne
Herranen Lassi
Näkkilä Tino
Satosaari Petri
Rolig Henri
Reunala Konsta

Make
Honda
Sherco
Husaberg
KTM
Gas Gas EC
Husaberg
TM
KTM
KTM
Honda
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
KTM
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Husaberg

Club

Team FreeRacer

Daytona Motorsport

+BATTERY KAWASAKI RACING TEAM

Kytönen Motorsport

Diff
2 Laps
2 Laps
2 Laps
4 Laps
5 Laps
5 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
6 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps
7 Laps

Gap
23.052

10:56.895
28.508
2 Laps
1 Lap

19.523
1 Lap

2:04.730
1.297
1 Lap

20.578
37.787

1:58.635
2:13.332
2:13.848
1:14.845

Best Tm
17:35.683
21:08.570
20:29.885
16:42.249
16:03.558
16:13.629
18:20.891
19:08.268
19:23.644

Laps
5
5
5
3
2
2
1
1
1

Points
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory
6.366

Avg. Speed
32,187

Best Lap Tm
14:21.457

Best Speed
38,446

Best Lap by
291 - Grönvall Eero
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